County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-00345 **Version:** 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/10/2012 Final action: 7/10/2012

Title: Acting as the Board of Directors, Laguna County Sanitation District:

Consider recommendations regarding a Laguna County Sanitation District Board Ordinance adopting service charges, connection fees, and trunk line fees, and a Resolution relative to the collection of service charges on the tax roll, Third, Fourth, and Fifth Districts, as follows:

- a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 3130 to revise service charges, connection fees and other related fees for the Laguna County Sanitation District;
- b) Adopt a Resolution relative to the collection of service charges on the tax rolls;
- c) Adopt the written findings in the Notice of Exemption that the proposed action is for the establishment of rates for services provided by the Laguna County Sanitation District, that no expansion of services or facilities will result, and that any increased revenues will be used for meeting operating expenses and financial reserve needs and requirements, and that the action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15273; and
- d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTR

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Ordinance & Resolution, 3. Notice of Exemption, 4. Public Notice, 5. Billing Alternatives Analysis, 6. Board Letter 6/19/12, 7. Fixed Fee Report 6/19/12, 8. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2012	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
6/19/2012	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
5/1/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

Acting as the Board of Directors, Laguna County Sanitation District:

Consider recommendations regarding a Laguna County Sanitation District Board Ordinance adopting service charges, connection fees, and trunk line fees, and a Resolution relative to the collection of service charges on the tax roll, Third, Fourth, and Fifth Districts, as follows:

- a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 3130 to revise service charges, connection fees and other related fees for the Laguna County Sanitation District;
- b) Adopt a Resolution relative to the collection of service charges on the tax rolls;
- c) Adopt the written findings in the Notice of Exemption that the proposed action is for the establishment of rates for services provided by the Laguna County Sanitation District, that no expansion of services or facilities

File #: 12-00345, Version: 3

will result, and that any increased revenues will be used for meeting operating expenses and financial reserve needs and requirements, and that the action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15273; and

d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.